
CONTACT INFORMATION
School Team Name e-mail
Andover BOYS Eric Johnson eric.johnson@ahschools.us

GIRLS Kyle Peterson kyle.peterson@ahschools.us

Big Lake BOYS Bob Blanchard b.blanchard@biglakeschools.org

GIRLS Adam Pelot a.pelot@biglakeschools.org

Cambridge-Isanti BOYS Kent Viesselman kviesselman@c-ischools.org

GIRLS Linda Droubie ldroubie@c-ischools.org

Chisago Lakes BOYS Tyler Stettler tstettler@isd2144.org

GIRLS Brandy Peterson brandy.peterson@isd2144.org

Cloquet BOYS Tim Prosen tprosen@isd94.org

GIRLS Tim Prosen tprosen@isd94.org

Duluth Denfeld BOYS Greg Goman greg.goman@yahoo.com

GIRLS Paul Nisius pnisius@d.umn.edu

Duluth East BOYS Dave Wicker dhwicker5009@gmail.com

GIRLS Laura Lafontaine laura.lafontaine@isd709.org

Elk River BOYS Brian Gilbertson brian.gilbertson@isd728.org

GIRLS Russ Gnan russell.gnan@isd728.org

Forest Lake BOYS Andy Richardson arichardson@flaschools.org

GIRLS Andy Richardson arichardson@flaschools.org

Grand Rapids BOYS Darrin Hofstad dhofstad@isd318.org

GIRLS Darin Illikainen dillikainen@isd318.org

Hermantown BOYS Tad Forsell tforsell@isd700.org

GIRLS Kevin Leonard kleonard@isd700.org

Hibbing BOYS James Plese james.plese@isd701.org

GIRLS Serena Sullivan serenasull@gmail.com

North Branch BOYS Brent Lundgren blundgren@isd138.org

GIRLS Norm Nagel normn4945@gmail.com

Princeton BOYS Tom Ostroot tom.ostroot@isd477.org

GIRLS Tom Ostroot tom.ostroot@isd477.org

St. Francis BOYS Mark Hanson mark.hanson@isd15.org

GIRLS Michael Bremer Michael.Bremer@isd15.org

Zimmerman BOYS Lynda Bouley lyndabouley@gmail.com

GIRLS Cassandra Olson cassandra.olson@isd728.org



General Information

Website: Info is available on the MSHSL website. Section 7AA has established
the following website for meet information and posting of heat sheets and results

https://www.isd94.org/domain/52

Parking:   Buses may drop teams off in parking lot near track, but they must park
off site or find a spot in the high school gym parking lot located on 18th st.  (see
map)  Fans may park in the parking lots at track. In the event of inclement
weather, team buses may use staff lot to shelter teams

Spectators:  $10- Adults, $5- Students. Spectators must remain in the bleachers.
Spectators are not allowed inside the fenced area of the track.   Spectators may
watch the field events from the bleachers or from outside the fenced area of the
track

Team camps:  Teams may camp in the tennis courts or in the grassy area near
tennis courts and football stadium.  See map for locations of team camps.  Only
competing athletes or athletes warming up are allowed inside the fenced area of
the track.  All other athletes must be in team camps. Athletes are not allowed in
the bleachers.

Warmup area:  The warm up area will be located on the north end of the football
field.  Only competing athletes or athletes warming up are allowed inside the
fenced area of the track.  All other athletes must be in team camps.

Awards:  Team trophy to be awarded to the first and second place teams
Individual medals to be awarded to 1-6 place finishers
Athletes will claim medal from awards tent when results are announced

Locker Rooms: No locker Rooms will be available at Cloquet High School.
There are bathrooms located near the concession stand along with port a potties
located throughout the facility.

Running Surface: 8 lane, 400 meter all - weather track. ¼’’ pyramid spikes or
less may be worn on track and jump/vault runways. Absolutely no pin spikes will
be permitted.  Clerk of course will check spikes during meet.

Starting Blocks:  Blocks will be provided.  We use Gill blocks.  Schools using
stand-up  (Moye) blocks are asked to provide their own.  Blocks must be
approved by the starter prior to the meet

https://www.isd94.org/domain/52


Results: Complete results will be provided to each head coach in a timely
fashion at the conclusion of each day of competition. Results will also be posted
on the MSHSL website and the isd94.org website, activities tab

Trainer: A certified athletic trainer will be on site

Severe Weather:  Decisions regarding the mandatory suspension of the meet
due to severe weather (in case of lightning, etc.) will be made by on site medical
staff and safety personnel.  Decisions regarding potential suspension of the meet
due to non-mandatory conditions (severe rain, etc.) will be made by the
Referee(s) and the Meet Manager.  In the event of inclement weather, team
buses may use the staff lot to shelter teams.

Coaches Meeting: A meeting for all boys head coaches and girls head coaches
will be held at 9:15 in or near the high school cafeteria

Clerking Area: Athletes are to report to the Clerk of Course to check in and
receive hip numbers at the north end of the track.

Relay Cards: Relay cards with relay personnel shall be submitted to the Meet
Manager or the press box.

Markings: All markings for the long jump, triple jump, high jump, and pole vault
must be on the side of the runway.  Athletes are asked to remove their tape at the
completion of their event.  Our track has the updated exchange zones for the 400
and 800 meter relays.

Implement Inspection: Implement inspection will take place from 8:30 a.m. –
9:30 a.m. each day in the Clerk of Course tent at the north end of the track.  The
assigned officials will mark those that are legal and impound those which do not
meet the proper specifications.

Disqualification: Upon disqualification, the Referee will inform the coach or
participant involved.  Protests should be made in writing in accordance with the
NFHS rule book no later than 30 minutes after the results have been announced
or made official.  All protests should be turned into the press box.



Jury of Appeals: A Jury of Appeals will settle all disputes which arise during the
meet.  If a committee member’s school is directly involved in the dispute that
school will not participate in the final decision process resolving the dispute.  The
Jury of Appeals will consist of the Meet Manager, Head Starter, and the head
coaches from the schools listed below:

Hermantown, Hibbing, and North Branch
Alternates:  Princeton and St. Francis

Electronic Devices: At all Section Meets and at the State meet, i-pads,
cellphones, and all other electronic devices will not be allowed in competitive or
restricted areas.  We will clarify the areas at the Wednesday coaches meeting.
Certain meet officials shall be allowed to use their cell phones for meet
communication only

Hospitality: TBD

Field Events: Only coaches and competing athletes will be allowed inside the
fenced area of the track for field events.



2020 MSHSL Section 7AA Track & Field Meet Site
Specific Information

Site: Cloquet High School (track is located on 22nd st entrance)

1000 18th St.

Cloquet MN, 55720

Dates:

Girls- Wednesday June 9th, 2021

Coaches Meeting: 9:15 a.m.

Field/Running Events: 10:00 a.m.

Boys- Saturday June 12th, 2021

Coaches Meeting: 9:15 a.m.

Field/Running Events: 10:00 a.m.

Meet Manager: Andy Forbort

Site Manager: Tim Prosen, tprosen@isd94.org

Paul Riess, priess@isd94.org

mailto:tprosen@isd94.org

